Advance Sheet Prospectus for the First Day of the Madras Races 2021/22

FIRST DAY

Friday, 5" November 2021

1. THE STEWARDS CUP

A Trophy Value Rs.40,000 presented by the Madras Race Club.
A Handicap for Horses Rated 80 & above.
Distance (About): 1200 Metres.

Winner

The Trophy &

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

Owner

2,62,185
1,46,685
1,17,810
31,185
19,635
5,77,500

Trainer

32,375
18,375
14,875

4,375

70,000

Jockey

24,281
13,781
11,156

3,281

52,500

2. THE WELCOME CUP

Total

3,18,841
1,78,841
1,43,841
38,841
19,635
7,00,000

A Trophy Value Rs.40,000 presented by the Madras Race Club.
A Handicap for Horses Rated 40 to 65.
Distance (About): 1000 Metres.

Winner

The Trophy &

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

Owner

1,59,184
89,059
71,528
18,934
11,921

3,50,625

Trainer

19,656
11,156
9,031
2,656

42,500

Jockey

14,742
8,367
6,773
1,992

31,875

Total

1,93,582

1,08,582
87,332
23,582
11,921

4,25,000°



3. THE NOVEMBER HANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses Rated 20 to 45.

Distance (About): 1000 Metres.

Owner
Winner 1,31,093
Second 73,343
Third 58,905
Fourth 15,593
Fifth 9,818
Total 2,88.,750

4. THE HONEST PLEASURE HANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses, 5 years old & over, Rated 20 to 45.

Distance (About): 1200 Metres.

Owner
Winner 1,31,093
Second 73,343
Third 58,905
Fourth 15,593
Fifth 9,818
Total 2,88,750

Trainer

16,188
9,188
7,438
2,188

35,000

Trainer

16,188
9,188
7,438
2,188

35,000

Jockey

12,141
6,891
5,578
1,641

26,250

Jockey

12,141
6,891
5,578
1,641

26,250

Total

1,59,421
89,421
71,921
19,421

9,818

3,50,000

Total

1,59,421
89,421
71,921
19,421

9,818

3,50,000



S. THE ENCORE HANDICAP

A Handicap for Maiden Horses, 3 years old only, Rated 20 to 45.
Distance (About): 1000 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner 1,31,093 16,188 12,141 1,59,421
Second 73,343 9,188 6,891 89,421
Third : 58,905 7,438 5,578 71,921
Fourth 15,593 2,188 1,641 19,421
Fifth 9,818 9,818
- Total 2,88,750 35,000 26,250 3,50,000

6. THE ABSOLUTELYGORGEOUS HANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses, 4 years old & over, Rated 00 to 25.
Distance (About): 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner 1,12,365 13,875 10,406 1,36,646
Second 62,865 7,875 5,906 76,646
Third 50,490 6,375 4,781 61,646
Fourth 13,365 1,875 1,406 16,646
Fifth 8,415 8,415
Total 2,47,500 30,000 22,500 3,00,000

R

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Sunday, 31% October 2021.

Handicaps will be published by 5 p.m. on Sunday, 31* October 2021.
Acceptance at 10 a.m. on Monday, 1* November 2021.

Declarations at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 3" November 2021.



