Advance Sheet Prospectus for the First Day of the Madras Races 2021/22

FIRST DAY

Friday, 5th November 2021

1. THE STEWARDS CUP

A Trophy Value Rs.40,000 presented by the Madras Race Club.

A Handicap for Horses Rated 80 & above.

Distance (About): 1200 Metres.

·	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner				
The Trophy &	2,62,185	32,375	24,281	3,18,841
Second	1,46,685	18,375	13,781	1,78,841
Third	1,17,810	14,875	11,156	1,43,841
Fourth	31,185	4,375	3,281	38,841
Fifth	19,635			19,635
Total	5,77,500	70,000	52,500	7,00,000

2. THE WELCOME CUP

A Trophy Value Rs.40,000 presented by the Madras Race Club.

A Handicap for Horses Rated 40 to 65.

Distance (About): 1000 Metres.

*	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner				
The Trophy &	1,59,184	19,656	14,742	1,93,582
Second	89,059	11,156	8,367	1,08,582
Third	71,528	9,031	6,773	87,332
Fourth	18,934	2,656	1,992	23,582
Fifth	11,921			11,921
Total	3,50,625	42,500	31,875	4,25,000

3. THE NOVEMBER HANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses Rated 20 to 45. Distance (About): 1000 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	1,31,093	16,188	12,141	1,59,421
Second	73,343	9,188	6,891	89,421
Third	58,905	7,438	5,578	71,921
Fourth	15,593	2,188	1,641	19,421
Fifth	9,818			9,818
Total	2,88,750	35,000	26,250	3,50,000

4. THE HONEST PLEASURE HANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses, 5 years old & over, Rated 20 to 45. Distance (About): 1200 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	1,31,093	16,188	12,141	1,59,421
Second	73,343	9,188	6,891	89,421
Third	58,905	7,438	5,578	71,921
Fourth	15,593	2,188	1,641	19,421
Fifth	9,818			9,818
Total	2,88,750	35,000	26,250	3,50,000

5. THE ENCORE HANDICAP

A Handicap for Maiden Horses, 3 years old only, Rated 20 to 45. Distance (About): 1000 Metres.

		Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner		1,31,093	16,188	12,141	1,59,421
Second		73,343	9,188	6,891	89,421
Third	3	58,905	7,438	5,578	71,921
Fourth		15,593	2,188	1,641	19,421
Fifth		9,818			9,818
Total		2,88,750	35,000	26,250	3,50,000

6. THE ABSOLUTELYGORGEOUS HANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses, 4 years old & over, Rated 00 to 25. Distance (About): 1200 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey	Total
Winner	1,12,365	13,875	10,406	1,36,646
Second	62,865	7,875	5,906	76,646
Third	50,490	6,375	4,781	61,646
Fourth	13,365	1,875	1,406	16,646
Fifth	8,415			8,415
Total	2,47,500	30,000	22,500	3,00,000



Entries close at 10 a.m. on Sunday, 31st October 2021. Handicaps will be published by 5 p.m. on Sunday, 31st October 2021. Acceptance at 10 a.m. on Monday, 1st November 2021. Declarations at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 3rd November 2021.